PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3726156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SECURE CROSSING R&D INC.	01/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR RANDALL E REEVES	
Street Address:	29762 MINGLEWOOD LANE	
City:	FARMINGTON HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9100324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rreeves@securecrossing.com

Correspondent Name: RANDALL E REEVES

Address Line 1: 29762 MINGLEWOOD LANE

Address Line 4: FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48334

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL E REEVES	
SIGNATURE:	/Randall Reeves/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT 2016#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0305

503679520

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I	Secure Crossing R&D Inc.	is owner of said
	ation <u>9100324</u>	
Whereas,		
Ra	andall E Reeves	
hereafter refe	 erred to said assignee is d	lesirous of acquiring the entire right and
	d patent/ application	
Now, therefor	re, I acknowledged, and c	other good and valuable consideration, I
	_	n and transfer unto said assignee the
entire right tit	tle and interest in aforesa	aid patent.
Executed this	4th of January 2016	
	10/0	Board Member Secure Crossing R&D Inc.
Signature	Johnson John Harman	board Member Secure Crossing R&D Inc.

PATENT REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 02/04/2016